

SEC/135/2022-2023 March 27, 2023

1. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 2.

Exchange Plaza

Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra -Kurla Complex Bandra (E),

Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: KALYANKJIL

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Dept.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai 400001

Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 543278

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of completion of tenure of Independent Director of the Company under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

In terms of provisions of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that Mr. Mahalingam Ramaswamy (DIN: 07479866) is ceased to be an Independent Director of the Company upon completion of his second term of 2 (Two) consecutive years at the close of business hours on 27th March 2023.

The details as required under Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September, 2015, are given in "Annexure A" attached to this letter.

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company:

We would request you to please take the same in your records and oblige.

Thanking You.

For Kalyan Jewellers India Limited



Jishnu RG

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No - ACS 32820

Encl: As above

Kalyan Jewellers India Limited

Corporate Office -TC-32/204/2, Sitaram Mill Road, Punkunnam, Thrissur, Kerala – 680 002

CIN - L36911KL2009PLC024641

T -0487 2437333 Email – compliance@kalyanjewellers.net

WWW.KALYANJEWELLERS.NET



Annexure A

Details as required under Regulation 30(6) read with Para A (7) of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September 2015:

Sr No	Details of Events that need to be provided	Mr. Mahalingam Ramaswamy
1	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, cessation, removal, death or otherwise.	Mr. Mahalingam Ramaswamy ceased to be an Independent Director of the Company at the close of business hours on 27th March 2023, upon completion of his second term of Two (2) consecutive years.
2	Date of appointment/ cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment.	27 th March 2023
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not applicable
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not applicable



Kalyan Jewellers India Limited